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1.1.1.1. Net Additions of Net Additions of KDDI(KDDI(““auau””＋＋TuTu--KaKa)) Mobile Business
/ “au” + Tu-Ka

<73.3%>

<28.7%>

<48.1%>

<27.7%>
（ “au”：65.8%, Tu-Ka：-17.7%）

（ “au”：24.7%, Tu-Ka：3.0%）

（ “au”：116.8%, Tu-Ka：-43.5%）

（ “au”：27.2%,   Tu-Ka：1.5%）

ﾂｰｶｰの純減数

auのMNP純増数
auのMNP以外の純増数（ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ含む）

ﾂｰｶｰからの同番移行
（share） （‘000subs）

Net Decrease of Tu-Ka

MNP Net Adds of “au”
Non-MNP Net Adds of “au” (including Module-type Terminals)

Tu-Ka Migrants to “au” Keeping Same Phone Number

Net Adds share
(“au”+Tu-Ka)

Total subs

Net Adds

Share of : Full-year/FY2006.3 3Q/FY2007.3
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499

482 484

349

312 34

19

0 200 400 600 800 1,000 1,200 1,400

3Q/FY2006.3

3Q/FY2007.3

Non-MNP Net Adds MNP Net Adds Tu-Ka Migrants Module-type Net Adds

1.21.2.. Breakdown Breakdown ““auau”” Net Additions Net Additions (cf. 3Q)(cf. 3Q)
Mobile Business

/ “au”

Port-ins        ： 632k
Port-outs        ：-148k
MNP Net Adds： 484k

total:1,312k

total: 867k

*（1,124k）

*（1,051k）

（‘000 subs）

Besides net adds gained through MNP, non-MNP net adds remain high,
subsequent to its introduction, contributing to overall growth. 

Note:  (   ) refers to net adds in the Japanese market.
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1.21%

1.04%
0.95% 1.00%

1.11%
1.23%1.26%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

11.3. .3. ““auau”” Churn RateChurn Rate

Down 0.11points yoy

<1.20%> <1.39%>
<1.07%>

FY2006.3 FY2007.3(E)
Previous F

Latest F
Full-year

Mobile Business
/ “au”

Note: Churn rate is calculated for ordinary handsets which exclude module-type terminals.
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1.1.4.  4.  ““auau”” Sales CommissionsSales Commissions Mobile Business
/ “au”

30,000

35,000

40,000

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

*New purchases
&  upgrade models

Average commissions /unit*

FY2006.3 FY2007.3

（yen）

FY2006.3 FY2007.3(E) FY2007.3

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q Latest F Previous F

102.0 119.0 119.0 152.0 124.0 129.0 145.0

38,000 37,000 35,000 38,000 38,000 37,000 35,000

2,700 3,220 3,370 3,960 3,270 3,520 4,11013,250

Sales commissions 492.0

37,000Average commissions/unit 

Number of units sold

551.0

37,000

14,920

573.0

37,000

15,690

（Billions of yen）

（yen）

（‘000 units）
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1,810 1,890 1,890 1,960 1,970 2,000
3,490 3,460 3,460 3,470 3,490 3,450 3,430

5,240 5,300 5,200 4,880 4,700 4,590

6,480 6,530 6,220 5,840 5,580 5,400 5,180

2,0102,030

4,5704,840

159 163 159
151 150 150 148
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1.1.5. Trend of 5. Trend of ““auau”” ARPUARPU

9,970 9,990MoU 9,680

Total ARPU WIN ARPU

9,310 9,070

6,600
7,1907,050 7,090 6,840 6,810

8,610

6,700

8,850

▲120 ▲140

（▲60）

（+ 20）

（+ 80）

yoy change     
Total ARPU ▲¥ 490（▲ 6.9%）

of Voice ▲¥ 630（▲12.1%）
of Data   ＋¥ 140（ ＋7.4%）

Full-year
Total ARPU

of Voice 
of  Data

<¥ 7,040>
<¥ 5,150>
<¥ 1,890>

<¥ 6,600> （▲ ¥ 440）
<¥ 4,590> （▲ ¥ 560）
<¥ 2,010> （＋ ¥ 120）

FY2007.3
Latest F
（ ）refers to changes 
from previous forecast.

Total

Voice

Data

Advances by
Carryover

FY2006.3 FY2007.3 FY2006.3 FY2007.3

（yen）（mins.）

Mobile Business
/ “au”
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1.1.6.  Update on 6.  Update on WINWIN Mobile Business
/ “au”

4,319
5,550

6,750

12,520

14,340

3,252

9,460
8,280

10,770

77%
83% 82% 81% 81% 80% 79% 78%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

3/'05 6/'05 9/'05 12/'05 3/'06 6/'06 9/'06 12/'06 3/'07
0

4,000

8,000

12,000

16,000

20,000

17% 53%40% 44% 49%36%

■ Expanded packet-flat-rate plans to even wider customer base through 
Double Flat Rates Light, resulting a high take-up ratio of 78% at end-Dec.

Growth of WIN Subs
Total subs
（‘000 subs）

Packet-flat-rate
take-up ratio

（Latest F）

WIN／ “au”
sub ratio
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2. 2. UpdateUpdate on Initial Situation of MNPon Initial Situation of MNP Mobile Business
/ “au”

■ Proportion of MNP port-in users to “au” choosing WIN handsets at 83%;
of which, high rate of users have signed up for packet flat-rate plan at 80%. 

■ ARPU of MNP port-in users is higher than “au” average by approx. ¥1,300.

17%
83%

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

ARPU

（yen）

Breakdown of Subs

WIN1X

MNP
Port-in Users*

“au” Average
Users

（Dec. 2006）

6,660

7,990

Voice

Data

Note: Percentage of the simple total of subs who ported 
into “au” through MNP in 3Q/FY2007.3.

Note: Figure was calculated for those who ported  into “au”
during Oct.- Nov. period.
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LISMOLISMO Video ClipVideo Clip

3.3. Boost AllBoost All--Round Product AttractivenessRound Product Attractiveness Mobile Business
/ “au”

■ Promote differentiation by leveraging competitive advantage in infrastructure
to boost all-round product attractiveness in terms of handset, charges and content.

* PCSV：PC site viewer

cdmaOne

CY2002 CY2003CY1998

CDMA2000
1x

1xEV-DO
（Rev.0）

1xEV-DO
Rev.A

Evolution

au LISTEN MOBILE SERVICE

14 Spring-07 models
are on sale/upcoming

PCSV flat-rate

Charges

My Plan Discount 

Double Flat Rates Light

Handsets

Infrastructure

Dec.2006

Content &Applications

Chaku-uta Full®

Channel Plus

News Flash

BCMCS
Sept. 2006

MEDIA SKIN
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(Ref.)(Ref.) Four Models fromFour Models from au design projectau design project added to added to MoMAMoMA CollectionCollection

■MoMA, the Museum of Modern Art (NY) has added 4 models to their collection
including 3 products of INFOBAR, talby, neon, and the concept model of
MEDIA SKIN .

MEDIA SKIN concept
（2005）

neon
（2006）

talby
（2004）

INFOBAR
（2003）

Marc Newson Tokujin YoshiokaNaoto Fukasawa Naoto Fukasawa

Note: (  ) refers to year when products were launched for sale except for MEDIA SKIN, which refers to the release of concept model.
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4.4. Termination of Termination of TuTu--Ka ServiceKa Service Mobile Business
/ Tu-Ka

■ Plan to terminate Tu-Ka service at end-March 2008 based upon a smooth 
user-migration to “au” keeping the same phone number; total who switched
at 310k in 3Q, making aggregate total of 1,770k (since Oct. 2005) .

761 755 780 815 788 648

2,767 2,370 1,959 1,525 1,128
779

706 1,091 1,457 1,770 2,110

900

349

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

9/'05 12/'05 3/'06 6/'06 9/'06 12/'06 3/00 3/'07

 Migrants to "au" Keeping Same Phone Number

Post-paid

Pre-paid

3,528 3,474 3,445 3,431 3,373 3,197

3,528 3,125 2,739 2,341 1,916 1,428
Tu-Ka

Total subs

3,010

900

900

（E）

Tu-Ka Total Subscribers  

Aggregate subs 
including

migrants to “au”

（‘000 subs）
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